

Liaq Ram Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 14605/2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rishab Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Seema Sharma, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate for respondents No.2 & 3.

Three weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents for filing the reply. List thereafter.

CMP No.22119/2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No. 22120/2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

04th May, 2026 (Rohit)